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Service catogary Salary Code lnitial Step Years Yea rs 3rd Slab Maximum
1

Primary Level

A-2025 42,290 9 490 10 540 6 s90 55,640

2 B-2025 47 ,240 9 540 10 590 3 680 60,040

3 c-202s 51,020 11 590 10 680 64,31.0

4

Seconda ry Level

D-2025 54,560 3 680 10 800 4 1190 69,360

5 E-2025 58,660 9 1,190 3 1360 73,450

6 F-2025 69,370 L2 1,360 8s,690

7

Territory Level

G-2025 74,8LO 1,360 6 7670 97 ,070

8 H-202s 81,610 3 1,360 13 1850 t09,7 40

9 t-7025 91,750 5 8 2940 t27,270

10

Senior Level

101,350 3 2940 2 139,870

11 )-2025 109,090 7 2,940 6 3900 153,070

L2 K-2025 1,L7 ,9tO 4 2,940 8 3900 1,60,870

13 L-202s 133,570 t2 3,900

l4 M-2025 1.55,000 L2 2t4,200

15 N-202s 175,000 t2 s,300

M. D. I' B. Gamage
l)irector

l)cpartlrtellt of ManagcmcDt Sct'viccs

0etreral TreasurY
Colombo 01

A5'ot'e5
10

Salarv Structure for Staff of the Parliament in Sri Lanka - 2025

No lst Slab

9

2,400

2,400 8 3900

180,370

4,850

tA-2025

238,600

Years2nd Slablst Slab



H - 2025 I - 2025 rA - 2025 J - 2025 k - 202s L - 2025 M - 2025F - 2025 G - 2025 N - 2025c - 2025 D - 2025 F. - 2025A, - 2025 B - 2025Group
2.940 2.940r.360 1,360 r,360 2,400 2.400 3,900 4,850 5.300680 1.190590490

7 4 t2t2 9 3 5 3 t2 t299 ll9

3,900 3.900t,670 1,850 2.940 2.9401.360540 590 680

8 6 8t3 8l0 3l0 t0 t0
3,900t. | 9t)680

246 3

81.610 9t.750 t01.350 109.090 7,9t0 133,570 156.00058.660 69,370 74,810 r 75.00051,020 54,560I 42,290 47.240

1t2.970 94.150 t03.750 I 12.030 r20.850 t37,470 160.85059,850 '70,730 '76,1'10 180,3005 t.610 55,2402 42.780 47.780

84.330 96.550 t06.150 114.9'10 123 -790 141,370 165.70061,040 72,090 '77,530 r85.60048.320 52,200 55,920l 43.210

78.890 85.690 98.950 108,550 I17,910 126,730 145,270 170.550 190,90056,600 62,230 73.45048.860 52.7904 43,'160

It0,250 87.540 t01.350 l l l ,490 120,850 129,6',70 149,170 175,400 196,20057,400 63,420 74.8t049,400 53,3805 44,250
133.57081,610 89.390 103.750 114.430 t23;790 153,070 180.250 201,50058.200 64,610 76.17049.940 53.9706 ,1,1.7,10

126;730 13',7,4',7082.970 91.240 106.690 I t'/.3',70 156,970 185,100 206.80059.000 65.800 '7'1,53045,230 50.480 54,5607

t20,3 r0 t29.6',t0 141,370 160,870 189,95078.890 84,330 93.090 109,630 212.10059.800 66.99045.',t20 5r.020 55.r50It

112.5',70 123,250 133.570 t45.270 164,770 194.80080.250 85,690 94.940 217,40055.740 60,600 68.18046.210 5r,5609

I15.5r0 126, r 90 t3'7.4',70 't49,1'70 168,670 199.65081,610 87,050 96.790 222.10056.330 61.400 69,370l0 46,700 52,t00
98.640 I 18.450 129.130 141,370 t53,070 t'72,5'.10 204,50070,730 82.9'10 It8,720 228,00056.920 62.200ll 4',t,240 52.690

90,390 100.490 121,390 t32,070 145,270 r 56,970 t76,470 209,350 233,30012,090 84,33053.280 57,510 63.000t2 47,',780

92.060 102,340 124,330 135,970 149,t70 160.870 180,370 214.200 238,60063.800 73,450 85.69053,870 5 8,19013 48.320

93.730 104.t90 t27,270 139.870 153,07064.60054.460 58.870l,l 48.860

95,400 106.04065,79049,400 55.050 5q 550t5

97.070 107.89060.230 66,98049.940 55,640

r09,74060.910 68.170t'7 50.480 56.230

61,590 69,360l8 51.020 56.820

5',l.4lo 62.210l9 51,560

58.000 62.95020 s2.100

58.680 63.6302l 52.690

53,280 59,360 64,31022

53.870 60.040

24 54.460

ntRC25 55,050
- /..,:l I)i 11-ttt I55,64026

l)cpartnrent of Mana8cDrcnt ScNiccs
Gerleral TreasurY

Colombo 01
11 b 5
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Salary Conversion Tables
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croup A - 2025

As at 2026.01.01 As at2o27.01.01As at 2025.01.01

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

42,29042,290 1,495 40,79642,290 2,989 39,3011 25,520

1,572 41 ,209 42,7803,143 39,637 42,78025,790 42.740

1,6,49 41,622 43,2703,297 39,973 43,27026,060 43,2703

43,76043,760 1,726 42,03543,760 3,451 40,3094 26,330

44,25044,250 1,803 42,44844,250 3,605 40,64526.600

44,7401,880 42.4613,759 40,981 44,7 4026,470 44,740

1,957 43,27 4 45,2303,913 41 ,317 45,23027,140 4s,2307

45,72045,720 2.AU 43,68745,720 4,067 4'1,65327,410

46,21046,210 2,111 44,10046,210 4,221 4'1,9899 27,6A0

46,7002,188 44,5134,375 42,325 46,70010 27,950 46,700

2,272 44,969 47,2404,543 42,697 47,24028,250 47,24011

45,425 47,7804,711 43,069 47,7AO 2,35647,78012 28,550

44,32048,320 2.440 45,8814A,320 4,879 43,44128,850

48,86048,860 2.524 46,33748,860 5,047 43,81329,'150

2,608 46,793 49.40044,145 49.400tc 29,450 49,400

47,249 49,9405,383 44,557 49,94029,750 49,940'16

47,705 50,48044,929 50,480 2,77650,480 5,55117 30,050

51,02051,020 2,860 48,16151,020 5,719 45,30118 30,3s0

5'1 ,56051,560 2,944 48,61751,560 5,887 45,67330,650

s2 10052,'100 3,028 49,0736,055 46,04520 30,950 52,100

3,1 '19 49,572 52,6906,237 46,453 52,69031,280 52,69021

50,07'1 53,28046,861 53,280 3,21053,280 6,4193'1,6'10

53,87053,870 3,301 50,57053,870 6,60'1 47,26923 31,940

54,46054,460 3,392 51,06954,460 6,783 47,67724 32,270

3,483 51,568 55,0506,965 48,085 55,050\,1. D. l.d66o 19q5,050

3,574 52,067 55,6407,147 48,493 55,640!)ilss ..55,6.4Q..26

IIII

III

aE ob'e5
cpa

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

2

6

8

'13

14

19

t-l

I
i
hrir

=

-t

u

iL
L

i
E

E

General TreasurY
.^r^-,ho 01

13



As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs. )

As at 2026.01.01

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs. )

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 28,250 47,240 4,t43 42,697 47,240 2,272 44,969 47,240

28,550 47,780 4,711 43,069 47,780 2,356 45,425 47,780

3 28,850 48,320 4,879 43,441 48,320 2,440 45,88'1 48,320

29,150 48,860 5,047 43,813 48,860 2,524 46,337 48,860

5 29,450 49,400 44,185 49,400 2,608 46,793 49,400

6 29,750 49,940 5,383 44,557 49,940 2,692 47.249 49,940

7 30,050 50,480 5,551 44,929 50,480 2,776 47,705 50,480

8 30,350 51.020 5,719 45,30'1 51,020 2,860 48,'161 51 ,020

9 30,650 5'1,560 5,887 45,673 51,560 2, 4 48.617 51,560
'10 30,950 52,100 6,055 46,045 52,100 3,028 49,073 52,100

11 31,280 52,690 6,237 46,453 52,690 3,119 49,572 52,690

31,610 53,280 6,419 46,861 53,280 3,210 50,071 53,280

31,940 53,870 6,601 47,269 53,870 3,301 50,570 53,870

32,270 54,460 6,783 47,677 54,460 3,392 51,069 54,460

15 32,600 55,050 6,965 48,085 55,050 3,483 51,568 55,050

to 32,930 55,640 7,147 48,433 55,640 3,574 52,067 55,640

17 33,260 56,230 7,329 48,901 56,230 3,665 52,566 56,230

18 33,590 56,820 7,511 49,309 56,820 3,756 53,065 56,820

19 33,920 57,410 7,693 49,717 57,410 3,U7 53,564 57,410

20 34,250 58,000 7,875 50,125 58,000 3,938 54,063 58,000

2'l 34,630 58,680 8,085 50,595 58,680 4,043 54,638 s8,680

35,010 59,360 8,295 51,065 59,360 4,',|48 55,213 59,360

35,390 60,040 8,505 51,535 60,040 4,253 55,788 60,040

M. D. I. B. Gamage
Dircctor

,cpartlnent of lvlanagclllcnt Sclviccs

hq'og,a5 0'l
L4

Group B - 2025

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2027.01.0'l

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Salary
Step

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

2

4

12

13

14

22

-t

l
F

!



Group C - 2025

M. D. l. B. Gamage
Dircctor

l)cpartnrert of ManagcDrcrt Scrviccs
General Treasury

Colomho 01

As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01.0'l

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

5,7191 30,350 51,020 45.301 51,020 2,860 48,161 51,020

30,680 51,610 5,901 45,705 51,610 2,951 48,660 51,610

3 31,0'10 52,200 6,083 46,117 52,200 3.O42 49,159 52,200

6,2654 31,340 52,790 46,525 52,790 3,133 49,658 52,790

5 3'1,670 53,380 6,447 46,933 53,380 3,224 50,'157 53,380

6 32,000 53,970 6,629 47,U1 53,970 3,315 50,656 53,970

7 32,330 54,560 6,811 47 ,7 49 54,560 3,406 54,560

55,150 6,993 48,157 55,150 3,4978 32,660 51,654 55,'150

7,17532,990 55,740 48,565 55,740 3,588 52,'153 55,740

33,320 56,330 7,357 48,973 56,330 3,679 52,652 56,330

11 33,650 56,920 7,539 49,381 56,920 3,770 53,151 56,920

12 33,980 57,510 7,721 49,789 57,510 3,861 53,650 57,510

58,190 7,931 50,25913 34,360 58,190 3,966 54.225 58,190

14 34,7 40 58,870 8,141 50,729 58,870 4,071 54,800 58,870

15 35.120 59,550 8,351 51,199 59,550 4,176 55,375 59,550
'16 35,500 60,230 8,561 51,669 60,230 4,241 55,950 60,230

35,880 60,9'10 8,77'l 52,139 60,910 4,38617 56,525 60,9'10

8,98118 36,260 61,590 52,609 61,590 4,491 57,100 6'1,590

9,1911S 36,640 62,270 53,079 62.270 4,596 57,675 62,270

37,020 62,950 9,401 53,549 62,950 4,701 58,250 62,950

37,400 63,630 9,611 54,019 63,630 4,806 58,825 63,630

64,310 9,821 54,48922 37,780 64,310 4,911 59,400

II
TII
T
TI
T
TIIII

II
TI
T

25 03.a5
15

As at 2025.01.01

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

2

I
10

20

21

64,3'10

-t

E

_.1

-l



Group D . 2025

oL,25
B. Gantage
ircctor

l)cuartntc t of Managcmcnt Scrviccs

Gelteral TreasurY

Cotombo 01

M a?
l)

As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01.01As at 2025.01.01

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Salary
Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

51,155 54,56054,560 47 ,7 49 54,5601 32,330

48,219 55,240 51,730 55,24032,710 55,2402

48.689 55,920 3,616 52,305 55,92055,92033,090

56,600 52,880 56,60056,600 49,1594 33,470

53,555 57,40057,400 7,690 49,711 57,4005 33,9'15

7,938 50,262 58,200 3,969 54.231 58,20034,360 58,2006

50,8'14 59,000 4,093 54,907 59,00059,0007 34,805

59,800 55,583 59,80059,800 5'1,365I 35,250

4,342 56,258 60,60060.600 51,917 60,600I 35,695

4,46652,468 6'1,400 56,934 61,40036,140 61,40010

53,020 62,200 57,6'10 62,20062,20011 36,585

53,571 63,000 4,715 58,286 63,00063,00012 37,030

63,800 4,839 58,961 63,80063.800 9,678 54,123't3 37.475

59,637 64,60054,674 64,60037,920 64,60014

10,297 55,493 65,790 5,149 60,642 65,79038,580 65,79015

10,668 56,3'12 66,980 5,334 61,646 66,98066,98039,240

57.131 68,170 5,520 62,651 68,17068,17017 39,900

69,360 5,705 63,655 69,36069,360 57,95018 40,560

IIIIIIIII

IIIrI

III

16

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

3.4066.811

3,5117,O21

7.2313

7.441

3,845

8,187

4.2148.435

8.684

8.932

4.5909,181

9,429

9,926 4,963

11,039

11.410 l

i
L

I



Grouo E - 2025

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01.01

Salary Step
As at 2024.'12.31

Basic Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs )

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 34,605 58,660 50,572 58,660 4,044 54,616 58,660
2 35,265 8,46059,850 51,391 59,850 55,620 59,850

35,925 61,040 8,831 s2,210 61,040 4,4'15 56,625 6'1 ,040

36,585 62,230 9,202 53.029 62,230 4,601 57 ,629 62,230
5 37 ,245 63,420 9,573 53,848 63,420 58,634 63,420
tr 37,905 64,6'10 9,944 54,667 64,610 4,972 59,638 64,61 0

7 38,565 65,800 10,315 55,486 65,800 5,157 60,643 65,800
I 39,22s 66,990 10,686 56,305 66,990 5,343 61,647 66,990

9 39,885 68,180 11 ,057 57 ,124 68,180 62.652 68,180
10 40,545 69,370 11,428 57,943 69,370 63,656 69,370
11 4'1,300 70,730 1 1,85 1 58,879 70,730 5,926 64,805 70,730
'12 42,05s 72,090 12,27 5 59,816 72.O90 65,953 72,090
13 42,810 73,450 12,698 60,752 73,450 6,349 67,'t 0'l 73,450

IIIIIrIIIII
II
T

M. D.
5"oa'25
B. Gamage
rcctor

t.
,)i

l)cpa11rncDt of Managcnrctrt Scrviccs
uencral Treitsurv

Colontbo 01 77

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

8,089

4,230

4

4.786

5,528

5,714

6,137



Grouo F - 2025

ar' oL,15
M. D, I' B. Gantage

Dircctor

l)cpartmcnt of Managcmcnt Scl viccs

General Tre surY

Colombo 01

Salary Step

As at
2024.12.3'l
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.0'l As a12027 .01 .01

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs )

1 40,545 6e,370 | ii,42BI s7,s43 6e,370 I 5,tql 63,6s6 69,370

2 41,300 70,730 | 11,85r I s8,B7e 70,730 | 8,e26 I 64,805 70,730

3 42,055 72,oeo I e,z7sl 5e,816 72,oeo | 6,137 I 65,e53 72,090

4 42,810 73,450 | 12,6e8 | 60Js2 73,450 | 6,34e | 67,io. 73,450

5 43,565 74,s 10 | fi,l;121 61,68e 74,Bio | 6,561 | 6B,24s 74,810

6 44,320 76,t7ol 13,545 I 62,62s 76,nol 6,7:31 6e,3s8 76,170

7 45,075 77,s30 | 1a,e69 I 63,s62 77.$o| 6,e84 | 70,s46 77 ,530

8 45,830 78,seo | 14,3e2 | 64,4e8 78,Beo | 7,i96 | 71.6s4 78,890

I 46,585 Bo,25o | 14,816 | 6s.435 8o,2so I 7,408 | 72,842 80,250

10 47 .340 81 ,610 I 15,Te I 66,371 81 ,610 I 7,620 | 73,es1 81 ,610

11 48,095 82,s70 I 1s,663 I 67,308 s2,e7o | 7,83l | 75,13e 82,970

12 48,850 84,330 | 16.086 | 68,244 84,330 I 8,0€ I 76,287 84,330

13 49,605 85,6e0 | 16,s10 | 6e,181 B5,6eo I 8,2ss I 77,43s 85,690

18

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)



M
oC.o2 25
T[ l. B. Gamage

As at 2026.01.01 As ai2027 .01 .01

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

As aI2024.12.3'l
Basic Salary

(Rs.)
Salary Step

74,810 6,561 68,24974,810 't3j22 61,689 74,81043,5651

76,170 6,773 69,39876,170 13,545 62,625 76,17044.3202

77 ,530 6,984 70,54677 ,530 13,969 63,562 77 ,53045,075

78,890 7 ,196 71 ,694 78,89078,890 't4,392 64,4984 45,830

80,250 7 ,408 72,842 80,25080,250 14,816 65,43546,585

66,371 81 ,610 7 ,620 73,991 8'1 ,61081 ,610 15,23947 ,340

15,663 67,308 82,970 7,831 75,139 82,97082,9707 48,095

16,086 68.244 84,330 8,043 76,287 84,33084,3308 48,850

16,510 69,181 85,690 8,255 77 ,435 85,69049,605 85,6909

8,467 78,58416,933 70,1',t7 87,050 87,05050,360 87,05010

88.720 8,726 70 00817 ,451 71,269 88,7205'l,290 88,72011

90,390 8,985 81,40690,390 17,969 72,421 90,39052,22012

92,060 9,244 82,817 92,06092,060 18,487 73,57353,150

74,725 93,730 9,503 84,228 93,73093,730 19,00514 54,080

75,877 95,400 I,762 85,639 95,40095,400 19,52355,010

20,041 77 ,029 97 ,070 10,021 87,050 97 ,07055,940 97 ,O70
'16

I

I
Group G - 2025

As at 2025.01.01

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs )

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

5

r,

13

15

Dircctor
l)cpartmcut of Managcmclrt Scrviccs

CcncmlTreasury
Cololtbo 01

19



.lo[..ftfira
() Dircctor

Dcpartm;nt o fManagcDtcn

ge

t Scrviccs

As at 2027.01.01As at 2026.01.01As at 2025.0'1.01

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Salary Step
As a|2024.12.31

Basic Salary
(Rs.)

7 ,620 73,991 81 .61 066,371 81,61081,61047 ,340

7,831 75,139 82.97067,308 82.97082,9702 48,095

8,043 76.287 84,33068.244 84,33084,33048,850

8,255 77 ,435 85,69069,181 85,69085,69049.605

8,542 78,998 87 ,54017,084 70,457 87,54087 ,54050,635

89,390 8,829 80,561 89,39017,658 71 ,7 3351,665 89,3906

91 .240 9,116 82,124 91,24018,232 73,00952,695 91 ,2407

93,090 83,687 93,09093,090 74,28553,7258

94,940 9,690 85,250 94,94094,940 19,380 7 5,56154,755I
96,79096,790 l9,977 86,81 396,790 19,954 76,83755,785'10

88,376 98,64078,',t13 98,64098,64011 56,81 5

10,551 89,939 100,49079,389 '100,490100,49012 57 ,845

10,838 91 ,502 102.34021,676 80,665 102,340102.34058,875
't 04,'l 90 11 ,125 93,065 '104,19022,254 8'1 ,94159,905 't04,19014

106,040 11 ,412 94,628 106,04022,824 83,21760,935 106,04015

107,890 I I ,699 96,191 107,890107,890 84,49361,965to

109,740109,740 1 1,986 97,754109,740 23,972 85,76917 62,995

IIIIIIIIIIII

IIIII

I

I

ieneral Treasut.v
Colonrbo 0l

20

Group H - 2025

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amounl

(Rs.)

1 15,239

15,663

16,086

4 16.510

18,806 9,403

20.528 10,264

21 ,102

23,398



e5'o-1' ^5M. D. L B. Gamage
Dircctor

t)cpartnrcut of Manag,cmc[t Scrviccs
General TreasurY

Colombo 01

As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01.0'lAs at 2025.01.01

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Salary Step

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

9,203 82,54773,344 91,750 91,75052,955 91,7501

9,576 84,57419,152 74,998 94,150 94,15054,290 94,1502

96,550 86,60176,653 96.55055,625 96,550

98,950 10,322 88,62998,950 20,u3 78,307 98,95056,9604

101,350 90,656'101,350 21,389 79,962 101 ,35058,295

103,750 92,683103,750 81 ,616 103,75059,630o

83,639 106,690 95,165 '106,690106,690 23,0517 61,260

23,968 85,662 109,630 97,646 109,630109,630I 62,890

87.685 1',t2,570 100,'128 112.570't12,570 24,885o 64,520

12,90189,708 '1 1 5.510 102,609 1 15,510I 15.510'10 66,150

13,360 105,09126,719 91 ,731 't 18,450 1 18,4501 18,45011 67 ,780

1 3,818 107,57227 ,636 93,754 121 ,390 121 .39069,410 121 ,39012

124,330 14,277 1 10,054124,330 28,553 95,777 't24,33071 ,04013

127 ,270 14,735 112,535't27 ,270 29,470 97,800 127 ,27072,67014

I

IIIIII
TIIIIIII

IIIIIII

2l

Grouo I - 2025

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

18,407

3 19,898 9.949

10.694

22,134 '1 1.067

't1,526

1 1 ,984

12,443

25.802



Group lA - 2025

M.D r6-'o6'af
B. Gamage

Dircctor
l)cpartmellt of l\,lanagcmcnt Scrviccs

CeDeral Treasury
Colombo 01

As at 2025.01.0'l As at 2026.01.01 As at 2027.01 .01

Salary Step
As at 2024.12.31

Basic Salary
(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

21,389
,|

58,295 101 ,350 79,962 101 ,350 90,656 101 ,350

22,134 81 ,61 659,630 103,750 't03,750 92,683 103,750

22,880 83,27160,965 106, 1 50 '106,150 94,710 106,150

23,625 84,9254 62,300 108,550 't08,550 1'1,813 96,738 '108,550

111,490 24,542 86,948 'l 11,490 12,2715 63,930 99,219 '11 1,490

114,430 25,459 88,971 114,430 12,7306 65,560 101,701 114,430

117,370 90.994 117,370 13,1887 67,190 104,182 1't7,370
I 68,820 120,310 93,017 120,310 13.647 106,664 120,310

9 70,450 123,250 95,040 123,250 14,105 'r09,145 123.250

10 72,080 126,190 97,063 126,'190 't 11 ,627 126,190

1'l 73,710 129,130 99,086 129,130 1 14,108 129,130

30,96112 75,340 132,070 101,'109 132,070 116,590 132,070

32,172 103,79877,510 135,970 135,970 16,086 1 19,884 '135,970

139,870 33,383 106,487 139,870 16,69214 79,680 123,179 139,870

IIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIII

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

10,694

2 1 1,067

1't,440

26,376

?7 .293

?8,210

29,127 14.564

30,044 '15,022

15,481

13

22



5'6L',>s
M D.l: B. Gamage

Dircctor
l)cpartmcnt of lUana8cmcnl Sclviccs

Ccneral Treasury
Colombo 01

As at 2027.01.01As at 2026.01.01As at 2025.01.01

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(RS )

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Salary Step

109,09011,898 97 ,192109,09085,294109,09062,5951

112,03012,357 99,673112,03024,714 87 ,317112,03064,2252

114,97012,815 102,155114,97025,631 89,340114,97065,8553

1 17,91 013,274 104,636117,91091,363117,91067,4854

120,85013,732 107,11893,386 120,850'120,8505 69,1 15

't23,79014,19'l 109,59995,409 123,79028,382123,7906 70,745
126,73014,649 't't2,08197 ,432 126,73029,299126,73072,37 5

114,562 '129,670129,67099,455129,67074,005I
117 ,857 '133,570133,570 15,713102.144133,57076,1759

121,'.t51 't37,470137 ,47032,638 104,833137,47078,34510

't41,370't24,446141,37033,849 107 .522't41,37080,51511

145,27017,530 127.740145.27035,060 't 10,211145.27082,68512

149,17018,135 131,035149,'t7036,271 112,900149,17084,855'13

153,07018,741 134,329I 15,589 153,07037 ,482153,07014 87 ,025

IIIIII
IIIIIII

23

Group J - 2025

As at
2024.12.31

Basic Salary
(Rs )

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs,)

23.797

26,548

27 ,465

7

30,216 15,108

31 ,427

16,319

16,9?4



Group K - 2025

a5.O3. A5

M. D. l. B, camage
Dircctor

l)cpartnreot of lvlanagemcnt Scryircs
General Treasury

Colombo 01

As at 2025.01.01 As at 2026.01.0'l As at 2027.01.01

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Salary Step

As at
2024.12.3'l
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

117,910 26,548 91,363 1 17,910I 67,485 104,636 1 
'17,910

120,850 27 ,465 93,386 120,8502 69,115 107,1't8 120,850

123,790 28,382 95,409 123,790 14,1913 70,745 109,599 123,790

126,730 29,299 97 ,432 126,730 14,6494 72,375 1't2,081 126,730

74,005 129,670 30,216 99,455 129,670 't14,5625 129,670

76,175 133,570 3',t ,427 't02,'t44 133,570 15,7't 3 1't7 ,8576 133,570

78,345 137,470 104,833 137,470 16,3'1 I 121,1517 137 ,470

80,515 141,370 33,849 107 ,522 141,370 124,446 141,370
o 82,685 145,270 110,211 145,270 127 .740 145.270

36.27110 84,855 149,170 112,900 149,170 '18,135 131,035 149,170

37 ,482 1 15.589 153,070 18,74'l11 87 ,025 153,070 134,329 153,070

156,970 38,693 118.278 156,970 19,34689,195 137,624 156,970

160,870 39,904 120.967 160,87013 91,365 140,91 8 160,870

I

IIIIIIIrI
IIIIIIII

IIII

24

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

13,274

13,732

15,'108

32,638

16.9?4

35,060 17.530

19,952



As at 2027.01.01As at 2026.01 .01As at 2025.01.0'l

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(RS,)

Salary Step

15,71 3 1',t7 ,857 133,57031,427 102,144 133,570'133,570I 76,',t75

16,319 121,151 137 ,47032,638 104,833 137 ,470137,4702 78,345

16,924 124.446 141,37033,849 107 ,522 141,370141,3703 80,515

145.270 17,530 127 ,740 145.27035,060 110,211145,27082,685

149,170 18,135 '131 ,035 149,17036,271 I 12,900149,17084,855
'153,070 18,741 134,329 153,07037 ,482 1 15.589153,0706 87 ,025

156,970156,970 19,346 137 ,62438,693 118,27889,195 156,9707

160,870160,870 140,918120,96791,365 160,8708

164,770't64,770 20,557 144,2't3't64,770 41,'t 15 123,65693,5359

21,163 147,507 168,670126.345 168,670168,670 42,32695,705'10

150,802 172,57043,537 129,034 172,570172,57011 97,875

22,374 154,096 176,47044,748 131 ,723 176,470't76,47012 100,045

22.979 157,391 180,37045,959 134,412 '180,370180,37013 102,215

IIIIIIIrI

I

II
IIIIII

aq.OS ^{
M. D. l. B. Gamage

Dircctor
l)cpartnrent of Managcmcnl Scryiccs

Gererdl TreasurY
colombo 01

25

Group L - 2025

As at
2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

4

5

39,904 19.952

z',t ,768



.f.o AE

M. D, l. B, Gamage
Dircctor

l)cpartlrrcrtt of Managcrlcut Serviccs
GcleralTreasurY

Colombo 01

As at 2027.01.01As at 2026.01.01As at 2025.01.01

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(RS )

As a|2024.12.31
Basic Salary

(Rs )

Salary Step

156,00019,425 '136,575156,00038,850 1 17,150156,00088,000
160,85020.178 140,673160,85040,355 120,495160,8502 90,700
165,70020,930 't44,770165,70041,860 123,840165,7003 93,400
170,550'148,868170,55043,365 127,185170,55096,1004

17 5,40022,435 152,965175,40044,870 130,530175,40098,800

180,25023,188 157,063180,25046,375 133,875'180,250101 ,5006

185.100161 ,160137 ,220 185,10047,880185,100104,2007

189.95024,653 165,258140,565 '189,95049,385189,9s0106,900I
194,80025,445 169,355143,910 194,80050,890194,800109,6009

't73,453 199,650199,650147 ,255199,650 52,3951'12,30010

204,50026,950 177 ,550204,50053,900 '150,600204,50011 1 15,000
209,35027 ,703 18'l ,648209,35055,405 153,945209,35012 117.700
214,20028,455 185,7 45214,20056,910 157 .290214,200120,400'13

IIIII

26

Grouo M - 2025

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs )

1

21,683

23.940

26,198



eq ,OL,2E

As at 2025.0'1.01 As at 2026.01.01 As at2027 .01.O1

Salary Step
As at2024.12.31

Basic Salary
(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs )

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Basic
Salary
(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

Paid
Amount

(Rs.)

1 98,650 175,000 44,695 130,305 175,000 22,348 152,653 't 75,000

101 .575 180,300 46,358 133,943 180,300 23,179 157,121 180,300

104,500 185,600 020 137,580 185,600 24,010 161,590 '185,600

4 107.425 190,900 49,683 141,218 190,900 24,841 166,059 190,900

5 1 10,350 196,200 51,345 144,855 196,200 25,673 170,528 196,200

6 113,27 5 201,500 53,008 148,493 20'1,500 26,504 174,996 201,500

7 116,200 206,800 54,670 152,130 206,800 27 ,335 179,465 206,800

I 119,125 212,100 56,333 '155,768 212.100 183,934 212,100
o 122,O50 217 ,400 57,995 159,405 2't7,400 28,998 188,403 217 ,400
10 124,975 222,700 59,658 163,043 222,700 29,829 192.871 222,700

127 ,900 228,000 61,320 166,680 228,000 30,660 197.340 228,000

130,825 233,300 62,983 '1 70,31 8 233,300 31 ,491 201,809 233.300

133,750 238,600 64,645 1 73,9s5 238,600 32,323 206,278 238,600

IIIIIII

27

Group N - 2025

M. D.l. B. Gamage
Dircctor

l)cDrrtnrcnt of Milnagcnlcnt Scrviccs

Gerreral IreasurY

Colombo 01

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

Unpaid
Amount

(Rs.)

3

28,166

11

12

IJ
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1

q19€o IIr

Ccoela2rr GI) I g1agd OAOO g+€ Olgei o6aro 660 B6od q16 qcacdo

o@E estoo 6,es OcoafdOg reqorrf 6,esoqe3 e6Q OlQoeE eda 016 AA, 2025 ac 2026
Oa:d 46 ocoop eA6r OlBes arc orlrocoop gOar OlQe cogzrros 68@ Bg zod q1or.

1.1 2024.12.31 QarO ga@zif 8A p@zo OlQo toc O@ OlQesO gpdi8O o@9
OpoglOoo3E arO OIQeJ o8@c<6co ggo a6 Ozl OlQo q6rd 6or.reo co6aloe
68e

1.2 gott eBQ ooano 2o16z:r eQ oOrrr8af Ogogl0ocd 02 oEqooi esgozrf
61.2,500/- zs: gafzrd Q@zrcO oc d1.5000/-zor @c8zs Q@zrcO qQ 68@.

1.3 grrla 1.2 q6O o<rzsco zsrd:r gq @c8a: OlQooE q{a Ol6Eo@af q.5,000/-
zor pqgrf oto 60 q@ardO O1E oa pq@rd30%612025.04.01Q:r 8o q 65%zol
2026.01.01 Qrrr 80 q oogS<r orgd 016 Eg 2027.01.01 Qar Bo q ooop
ea8.

t.4 eo?, 1.3 8 esqoerf OlQoeE e{a O1AE@ qqp 2025 ac 2026 OeodO qqcaO
ooOar OlQes arc oztrco<oOrl OlQes codrlo: r:dar gczo:cdco e?rzn Q(?5J@0.

ooo€ ear)
Q-o

OiQoesE q{O 016 Sogal

OcBnO ooOar pq6 Oc8ro ortiro6O2r $Qe

2025.04.01

dl. 5,000/- + dl. 5,000/- g:slooc

016 Oan g@c6oc;a] 30%o

oa@, 61.5,000/- + [(olQood
(0{a o.A Eo - d(. 5,000/-) X
30%l

OlQoeE r6{a Oi6EO - Q.5,0001 galgOc

Ol6Orrr g9c6orc,rl 70Yo

d:r:@, [(olQooE cg{A 016 Eo - dr.

s,0001-)x70%l

2026.01.01

q{a 0168@ - di.5,000/- gzs}@oc O15Or:r

g@c6oo:rl 35%

ozt@,[(a1QooE cg{A 016 E@ - d1.

000/-)x3s%l

2027 _01_01 ea@g6o 9{a o1E E@ (100%)

32

dr. 5,000/- + d1. 5,000/- gzsl@Oc

016 Orr g@c6orc;sf 65%:o

Oa@, q.5,000/- +( olQoesE

a{a ol8 Eo - Q. 5,000/-) x
6s%l


